

Serial No. 54
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 347 of 2025

Date of Order: 13.10.2025

Shri. Karbius Lyngdoh & Anr. Vs. The Chairperson, Meghalaya
Lokayukta & 9 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Jindal, Adv. (For R 1&2)
Mr. A. Dhar, Adv. (For R 3-9)

List this matter on 27th October, 2025 along with WP(C) No. 298 of 2025 for further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.10.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"