

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 347 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.02.2026

Shri. Karbius Lyngdoh & 2 Ors. Vs. The Chairperson, Meghalaya
Lokayukta, Shillong & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. E.Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr. S.Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. W. Rymbai, Adv. vice
Mr. S.Jindal, Adv. for R 1 & 2.
Mr. B.Snaitang, Adv. for R 3-10.
Mr. N.Syngkon, GA with
Mr. J.N.Rynjah, GA for R 11-13.

Though a plea has been made by Ms. E.Dkhar, learned counsel that draft rejoinder is ready, a perusal of the order dated 10-12-2025, reflects that last opportunity was granted. As such, filing of rejoinder is closed.

List this matter for admission hearing on 19-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.02.2026
"Samantha PS"